APPLICATION
Photoelectric fork sensor checks presence of plastic
cap and eliminates downtime
During continuous production of fast-moving consumer goods,
line stoppages are both costly and time consuming. After fill-
ing, sealing and capping, bottles of table sauces proceed for
labelling and packaging; at this stage, the undetected absence
of a plastic cap from an individual bottle requires manual inter-

Ambient temperature −25 … +60°C
COMMON FEATURES
194
Through-beam
OPERATING PRINCIPLE
OUTPUT
LG[x]-U[xx]MA-[xxx]-[xxx] see p. 196
see p. 196Emission type
[I] Infrared  [R] Red
Reference key on page 196
Housing size
[##] Fork opening in mm
We made these pages with care, but we decline liability for any errors or omissions.194
10 10 LED, infrared
880 nm Die-cast zinc 10,000 0.2 IP67 LGI-U10MA-PMS-407 A H
20 20 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U20MA-PMS-407 A H
30 30 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U30MA-PMS-407 A H
40 40 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U40MA-PMS-407 A H
50 50 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U50MA-PMS-407 A H
80 80 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U80MA-PMS-407 A H
100 100 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.3 IP67 LGR-U11MA-PMS-407 A H
120 120 LED, red 660 nm Die-cast zinc 5,000 0.5 IP67 LGR-U12MA-PMS-407 A H
We made these pages with care, but we decline liability for any errors or omissions.
OPERATING